feasible choice given the low levels of literacy and cell-phone ownership.

We briefly describe the stages of the sampling and treatment assignment.

First sampling stage: Region and District selection

There are 16 regions in Ghana. Districts are classified in three types: Ordinary Districts with a

minimum population of seventy-five thousand (75,000) people, Municipal Districts with a minimum

population of ninety-five thousand (95,000) people, and Metropolitan Districts with a minimum

population of one hundred and fifty thousand(150,000) people.

Working with the District offices of the Ministry of Health we selected two regions (Eastern and

Central) and six districts that were scheduled to have COVID-19 vaccine supplies made available

in the months of December, 2021 and January, 2022.